Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

oY i
sclher

1 MULEHGERATE

Spare parts

Maschinennummer

16140200201

Geratename

GL4-REAR MOUNTING SENSOR 50-110-195

Kunde

MG Equipment Co.



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

200.06.020.003 B - Group Arm GL4-110-50

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Kit Arm GL4-110-50 025.15.120.003 B
2 1 Kit Arm GL4-110-50 025.15.120.006 B



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

025.15.120.003 B - Kit Arm GL4-110-50

= 9
15 X
= 1
14
2 - -
\-FJ‘Q = )
@)
&
13
=
8
16 - .‘ & L 18
5 - !
- 5" a
4 = 2 \
U /
R X
2 I : A \ ““»\m
'(‘- A" \/ Dl’
\ P P u 5
. @_) ) ? & 10
— T 11
! ™~
17
10 B
12
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell
1 1 Belt Pulley 1SPB 160 KONISCH H=45 GL4
2 1 Kit Armholder GL4
3 1 Kit Bearing Bracket GL4
4 4 Hexagon Screw M12 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
5 5 Spring Washer 12,2 X 21,1 X 2,5DIN 127
6 1 Washer 21,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 125-A
7 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 45 X 1,5 UNI 5740 8.8 ZN
8 4 Washer 13,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 9021
9 1 Lock Nut M20 DIN 985
10 5 Washer 13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
11 2 Lock Nut M16 X 1,5 DIN 982
12 4 Lock Nut M12 X 1,25 DIN 985
13 4 Hexagon Screw M12 X 40 X 1,25 UNI 5740 8.8 Z
14 1 Drive Belt SPB 1700
15 1 Sensor 600 LINKS

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

004.15.150.013
025.15.100.001
025.15.100.003
002.60.150.032
002.50.100.002
002.55.110.008
002.60.150.027
002.55.110.016
002.35.110.007
002.55.110.005
002.35.110.009
002.35.110.016
002.60.150.059
004.15.100.019
002.70.100.006

Revision

A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

16 2 Kit Carrying Wheel GL4 025.10.110.027 A
17 1 Swing Disk Fix 500 Left GL4-110-140 001.10.170.016 A
18 1 Arm Left Complete With Precision Sensor GL4-110-50 001.10.100.086 B
19 1 Cover GL4-110 001.40.150.103 A
20 1 Lock Nut M12 DIN 982 002.35.110.001

21 1 Kit Precision Sensor GL4 FT+STEUERUNG+ HALTER  025.35.100.001 B



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.10.110.027 A - Kit Carrying Wheel GL4

-~
1
5
-
2 -
6 -
s
. = \ \ \\
. O
NN )
)
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Pin GL4 002.10.100.011
2 2 Ball Bearing D20 X D52 X 15 - 6304 2RS 002.30.100.003
5 1 Cover Ring D20 X D50 X 2 002.55.100.009
6 1 Cover Ring D20 X D50 X 1 002.55.100.010



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

025.15.100.001 A - Kit Armholder GL4

Prosition

O O NOUL A~ WN

=
= O

-
N

Menge

[ S S e e e e e T o R

Bezeichnung

Belt Pulley
Retaining Ring
Adjustment Spring
Retaining Ring
Protection Ring
Retaining Ring
Armholder Support
Ball Bearing
Grease Nipple
Hexagon Screw
Lock Nut

Kit Bearing Bracket

-
-

T
\___/..
5
O 2
— 8
C—D)\
-@)
. -\(__ ;:,f 7
_ (=) -
& ) 10
v =)
1

Modell

1SPB 200 GL4 D52

D90 X 3,0 UNI 7435

10 X 8 X 45 DIN 6885
D52 X 2,0 UNI 7435

D90 X D140 X 2

D140 X 4,0 UNI 7437
GL4

D90 X D140 X 16 - 16018
MO06 X 1 DIN 71412

M12 X 40 X 1,25 UNI 5740 8.8 Z
M12 X 1,25 DIN 982

GL4

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

004.15.150.010
002.50.130.007
002.20.130.002
002.50.130.005
004.20.100.002
002.50.130.002
001.10.110.004
002.30.100.001
002.60.120.005
002.60.150.059
002.35.110.020
025.15.100.107

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.15.100.107 - Kit Bearing Bracket GL4

/-.; -""\ 6
4
I — R\
~——
3
f hY - 5
\ J
2
{ - 1
5
(D2
o —
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Drive Shaft GL4 005.20.100.008
2 1 Retaining Ring D110 X 4,0 UNI 7437 002.50.130.008
3 1 Ball Bearing D60 X D110 X 22 - 6212 2RS 002.30.100.008
4 1 Bearing Housing GL4 004.20.100.010
5 1 Coverring D60 X D110 X 2 004.20.100.011
6 1 Radial Shaft Seal Ring D60 X D75 X 8 DIN 3760-AS NBR 002.50.120.005



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.15.100.003 - Kit Bearing Bracket GL4

5
@)
(- 2
— 9
> 8
(@)
I
L\ I 4
1
(@D .
7
T L 6
3 -
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Spacer Ring D35,5 X D44,5 X 13 002.50.110.004
2 1 Spacer Ring D35,2 X D45 X 9 002.50.110.002
3 1 Adjustment Spring 10 X 8 X 35 DIN 6885 002.20.130.008
4 1 Bearing Housing GL4 004.20.100.012
5 1 Grease Nipple M10 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.002
6 1 Drive Shaft M40 X 3 RECHTS 005.20.100.006 A
7 1 Radial Shaft Seal Ring D45 X D72 X 8 DIN 3760-A NBR 002.50.120.003
8 2 Ball Bearing D35 X D72 X 23 - 4207 002.30.100.002
9 1 Radial Shaft Seal Ring D45 X D72 X 8 DIN 3760-AS NBR 002.50.120.004



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.35.100.001 B - Kit Precision Sensor GL4 FT+STEUERUNG+ HALTER

(- 18
10 1 i $
& 8
— CT‘ 6 (%\
14 - 18 / _ o
~ 22 i S 15
¢, ° . :
16 J 5 ) | ) 19
Q“:‘\/ Z {1 - L 15
16 j < Y . 19
=2 o) E= 3 '-r(é ~_ &
11 - 15 A - : &—2J ¥ s
= - '
12 12
13 21
YT b T
| ‘. /' L i 3
QRy I |7 &4 20
\ ~ o
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Lock Nut M12 DIN 982 002.35.110.001
2 1 Washer 13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.005
3 1 Sensorholder GL4 002.70.100.005
4 1 Hexagon Screw M12 X 60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.001
5 1 Bearing Housing Sensor Holder GL4 004.20.100.154
6 2 Ball Bearing D25 X D52 X 15 - 6205 2RS 002.30.100.005
7 1 Washer 25,0 X 44,0 X 4,0 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.003
8 1 Spring D20 X D3 X 70 002.20.130.007
9 1 Lifting Eye Bolt M08 X 50 002.60.130.005
10 1 Lock Nut M08 DIN 982 002.35.110.008
11 1 Hexagon Screw M08 X 50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.015
12 4 Lock Washer 08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127 002.50.100.005
13 1 Controller Precision Sensor GL4 003.30.100.001
14 1 Hexagon Screw M08 X 65 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.109
15 3 Hexagon Nut M08 UNI 5589 ZN 002.35.100.009
16 3 Washer 08,4 X 16,0 X 1,6 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.010
17 1 Hexagon Screw M08 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.034
18 1 Retaining Ring D25 X 1,2 UNI 7435 002.50.130.019
19 3 Bolt M08 X 20 UNI 5931 8.8 N 002.60.100.013
20 2 Hexagon Screw M10 X 20 UNI 5739 10.9 ZN 002.60.150.153
21 1 Rotating Element For Sensor Left GL4 004.20.100.157



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

003.30.100.001 - Controller Precision Sensor GL4

3
6
> i
(17725 ( //j
W 7 ;
Jip |
("
{ 2
4
1 ~
i y— \\ p
{eA (4 l}_\ » L = =
R 70" A f
(_-\_ % 1t , J o\ .
5 \ g
7 ) ]
8 g

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Controller Piston 003.30.110.006
2 1 Cover 003.30.110.005
3 1 Protection Rubber BM30/40 BC40 003.30.110.014
4 1 Kit Rubber Protection 003.30.110.004
5 1 Spring D.2,5 X BM40 003.30.110.015
6 1 Protection 003.30.110.007
7 1 Spring DBCC014000 003.30.110.008
8 1 Kit DBCC064000 003.30.110.009



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

025.15.120.006 B - Kit Arm GL4-110-50

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

O 8
15 o 5
. (=) -
/ :g%?;‘ﬁp . _ 1
) 1 (@)
™~ L= - \--._.—-/ 14
= 1
12
= 7
=N 18
16 Ly &
4 -
3 IS1
_-\..\‘“_ ™ I.
2 o N\~ - Z ok
; 3 53 ® 20
[ > - v
o — 7 B
L(29) . P &, 10
o w'f == 9
- 1
17
10 :
13
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Belt Pulley 1SPB 160 KONISCH H=45 GL4 004.15.150.013
2 1 Kit Armholder GL4 025.15.100.001 A
3 4 Hexagon Screw M12 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.032
4 5 Spring Washer 12,2 X 21,1 X 2,5DIN 127 002.50.100.002
5 1 Washer 21,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.008
6 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 45 X 1,5 UNI 5740 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.027
7 4 Washer 13,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 9021 002.55.110.016
8 1 Lock Nut M20 DIN 985 002.35.110.007
9 1 Kit Bearing Bracket GL4 025.15.100.002
10 5 Washer 13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.005
11 2 Lock Nut M16 X 1,5 DIN 982 002.35.110.009 A
12 4 Hexagon Screw M12 X 40 X 1,25 UNI 5740 8.8 Z 002.60.150.059
13 4 Lock Nut M12 X 1,25 DIN 985 002.35.110.016
14 1 Drive Belt SPB 1700 004.15.100.019
15 1 Sensor 600 RECHTS 002.70.100.001



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

16 2 Kit Carrying Wheel GL4 025.10.110.027 A
17 1 Swing Disk Fix 500 Right GL4-110-140 001.10.170.015 A
18 1 Arm Right Precision Sensor Complete GL4-110-50 001.10.100.089 B
19 1 Cover GL4-110 001.40.150.103 A
20 1 Lock Nut M12 DIN 982 002.35.110.001

21 1 Kit Precision Sensor GL4 FT+STEUERUNG+ HALTER 025.35.100.002 B



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.10.110.027 A - Kit Carrying Wheel GL4

-~
1
5
-
2 -
6 -
s
. = \ \ \\
. O
NN )
)
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Pin GL4 002.10.100.011
2 2 Ball Bearing D20 X D52 X 15 - 6304 2RS 002.30.100.003
5 1 Cover Ring D20 X D50 X 2 002.55.100.009
6 1 Cover Ring D20 X D50 X 1 002.55.100.010



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

025.15.100.001 A - Kit Armholder GL4

Prosition

O O NOUL A~ WN

=
= O

-
N

Menge

[ S S e e e e e T o R

Bezeichnung

Belt Pulley
Retaining Ring
Adjustment Spring
Retaining Ring
Protection Ring
Retaining Ring
Armholder Support
Ball Bearing
Grease Nipple
Hexagon Screw
Lock Nut

Kit Bearing Bracket

-
-

T
\___/..
5
O 2
— 8
C—D)\
-@)
. -\(__ ;:,f 7
_ (=) -
& ) 10
v =)
1

Modell

1SPB 200 GL4 D52

D90 X 3,0 UNI 7435

10 X 8 X 45 DIN 6885
D52 X 2,0 UNI 7435

D90 X D140 X 2

D140 X 4,0 UNI 7437
GL4

D90 X D140 X 16 - 16018
MO06 X 1 DIN 71412

M12 X 40 X 1,25 UNI 5740 8.8 Z
M12 X 1,25 DIN 982

GL4

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

004.15.150.010
002.50.130.007
002.20.130.002
002.50.130.005
004.20.100.002
002.50.130.002
001.10.110.004
002.30.100.001
002.60.120.005
002.60.150.059
002.35.110.020
025.15.100.107

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.15.100.107 - Kit Bearing Bracket GL4

/-.; -""\ 6
4
I — R\
~——
3
f hY - 5
\ J
2
{ - 1
5
(D2
o —
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Drive Shaft GL4 005.20.100.008
2 1 Retaining Ring D110 X 4,0 UNI 7437 002.50.130.008
3 1 Ball Bearing D60 X D110 X 22 - 6212 2RS 002.30.100.008
4 1 Bearing Housing GL4 004.20.100.010
5 1 Coverring D60 X D110 X 2 004.20.100.011
6 1 Radial Shaft Seal Ring D60 X D75 X 8 DIN 3760-AS NBR 002.50.120.005



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.15.100.002 - Kit Bearing Bracket GL4

5
@)} 2
— 9
7
f ( )
b ”
4 P
3
8
1 -
7 (] N
e
6
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Spacer Ring D35,5 X D44,5 X 13 002.50.110.004
2 1 Spacer Ring D35,2 X D45 X 9 002.50.110.002
3 1 Adjustment Spring 10 X 8 X 35 DIN 6885 002.20.130.008
4 1 Bearing Housing GL4 004.20.100.012
5 1 Grease Nipple M10 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.002
6 1 Radial Shaft Seal Ring D45 X D72 X 8 DIN 3760-A NBR 002.50.120.003
7 2 Ball Bearing D35 X D72 X 23 - 4207 002.30.100.002
8 1 Drive Shaft M40 X 3 LINKS 005.20.100.005 A
9 1 Radial Shaft Seal Ring D45 X D72 X 8 DIN 3760-AS NBR 002.50.120.004



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

025.35.100.002 B - Kit Precision Sensor GL4 FT+STEUERUNG+ HALTER

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung
Bearing Housing Sensor Holder Right
Controller Precision Sensor

O© 0O NO UL A~ WN -

=
= O

N NN B B B B B B 2
N - O Voo NOU AMAWN

1

= N W EF WEFRFWARARRBRBPERRRRBRRNERERFRR &

Spring
Sensorholder
Lifting Eye Bolt
Ball Bearing
Washer

Lock Nut
Hexagon Screw
Lock Nut
Washer
Hexagon Screw
Hexagon Screw
Lock Washer
Hexagon Nut
Grease Nipple
Hexagon Screw
Washer
Retaining Ring
Bolt

Hexagon Screw

20

15
22

20

Rotating Element For Sensor Right

19
(- o
7
) o
6
=) 16
@ = o
n‘—"
i N
fommn'y P b
|
NS ¢
e
i
6 1 1
& &
Modell
GL4
GL4
D20 X D3 X 70
GL4
M08 X 60

D25 X D52 X 15 - 6205 2RS
25,0 X 44,0 X 4,0 DIN 125-A
M08 DIN 982

M12 X 60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN
M12 DIN 982

13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
M08 X 50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
M08 X 65 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127
M08 UNI 5589 ZN

M06 X 1 DIN 71412

M08 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
08,4 X 16,0 X 1,6 DIN 125-A
D25 X 1,2 UNI 7435

M08 X 20 UNI 5931 8.8 N
M10 X 20 UNI 5739 10.9 ZN
GL4

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

i 17
o
G 15

21

Kodex

004.20.100.155
003.30.100.001
002.20.130.007
002.70.100.005
002.60.130.011
002.30.100.005
002.55.110.003
002.35.110.008
002.60.150.001
002.35.110.001
002.55.110.005
002.60.150.015
002.60.150.109
002.50.100.005
002.35.100.009
002.60.120.001
002.60.150.034
002.55.110.010
002.50.130.019
002.60.100.013
002.60.150.153
004.20.100.156

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

003.30.100.001 - Controller Precision Sensor GL4

3
6
> i
(17725 ( //j
W 7 ;
Jip |
("
{ 2
4
1 ~
i y— \\ p
{eA (4 l}_\ » L = =
R 70" A f
(_-\_ % 1t , J o\ .
5 \ g
7 ) ]
8 g

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Controller Piston 003.30.110.006
2 1 Cover 003.30.110.005
3 1 Protection Rubber BM30/40 BC40 003.30.110.014
4 1 Kit Rubber Protection 003.30.110.004
5 1 Spring D.2,5 X BM40 003.30.110.015
6 1 Protection 003.30.110.007
7 1 Spring DBCC014000 003.30.110.008
8 1 Kit DBCC064000 003.30.110.009



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.07.020.043 B - Group Protections GL4-110-50

Prosition

O© O NO UL A~ WNH

= =
= O

I S
ua b WN

Menge

>~ M D 0 O

—
N

H O AN OO P

@
\

10

12

Bezeichnung
Protection

Round Head Screw
Lock Washer
Spring Washer
Washer

Hexagon Screw
Washer

Belt Protection
Belt Protection
Lock Nut

Round Head Screw
Chute Plate
Hexagon Screw
Washer

Protection

o

Modell

OVAL D85

M08 X 16 UNI 7380 10.9 ZN
08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127
12,2 X 21,1 X 2,5 DIN 127
13,0 X 48,0 X 2,5 DIN 9021
M12 X 25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
09,0 X 32,0 X 2,0 DIN 9021
GL4-110

GL4-110

M12 DIN 985

M12 X 25 UNI 7380 10.9 ZN
GL4-D500

M08 X 16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZB
13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
GL4-110

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

002.25.100.001
002.60.140.004
002.50.100.005
002.50.100.002
002.55.110.001
002.60.150.033
002.55.110.011
001.40.150.109
001.40.150.106
002.35.110.010
002.60.140.005
001.40.145.137
002.60.150.065
002.55.110.005
001.40.200.002

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

200.09.010.004 - Gruppe Walze Std 0440 GL4-110

D 6
' 3
1
2 ;
o 8 <
‘\
)
\ .1-" : 2"
2
4
5
.

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Lock Nut M16 DIN 982 002.35.110.005

2 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.058

3 1 Roller Bracket GL4-110 001.20.140.184

4 1 Kit Roller GL4 025.10.100.004

5 2 Lock Washer 16,2 X 27,4 X 3,5 DIN 127 002.50.100.004 A
6 1 Kit 3-Point Hose Clamp GABEL-GABEL 025.30.100.001

7 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.003 A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.10.100.004 - Kit Roller GL4

6
2 -
1.: ..'\II z
= > (;' /
) = 5
~ &2 /
)
\ < 2
3
4
1

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Pin D30 L=50 M16 X 30 002.10.100.006
2 2 Ball Bearing D30 X D62 X 23,8 - 3206 2RS 002.30.100.006
3 2 Cover Ring D30 X D62 X 2 002.55.100.002 A
4 2 Retaining Ring D62 X 2,0 UNI 7437 002.50.130.001
5 1 Roller 440 (Bv 110) GL4 002.45.120.014
6 2 Grease Nipple M08 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.006



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.30.100.001 - Kit 3-Point Hose Clamp GABEL-GABEL

; 3
I
™ \ .
! \_ J
A 3 :
\;I- - § .\‘
f A
- 4
{ \ #
2 b ;' ~
1
i )
‘r -;\ \.
Pl
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Three-Point Tightener D20-M20 002.60.170.004
2 2 Hexagon Screw M20 X 55 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.025

3 2 Lock Nut M20 DIN 982 002.35.110.006



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

005.10.110.026 - Blade GL4-110 D570

2 :
3 \ 3 3
6 5
(=3
., s
\‘“\.\_\
6
LD
-
D
1 o= ~
2 N 1
7 St | 2
Z\_/- ?
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Screws GL4 16 X 31,5 005.30.100.001 B
2 2 Lock Washer 16,2 X 27,4 X 3,5 DIN 127 002.50.100.004 A
3 2 Lock Nut M16 X 1,5 DIN 982 002.35.110.009 A
4 1 Winding Protection GL4 004.25.100.003 A
5 1 Blade Bracket GL2 FIX 110 005.15.100.023
6 2 Blade 180 EINSCH. 1 LOCH 005.10.100.015 A
7 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 40 SW27 UNI 5712 10.9 ZN 002.60.150.099



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

005.10.110.030 - Blade GL4-110 D570

p= |
4
3 3
6 5
=
o
!
6
»
LD
- ‘
1 s k_’L
” =
% 1
7
2
3 il )
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Screws GL4 16 X 31,5 005.30.100.001 B
2 2 Lock Washer 16,2 X 27,4 X 3,5 DIN 127 002.50.100.004 A
3 2 Lock Nut M16 X 1,5 DIN 982 002.35.110.009 A
4 1 Winding Protection GL4 004.25.100.003 A
5 1 Blade Bracket GL2 FIX 110 005.15.100.023
6 2 Blade 180 EINSCH. 1 LOCH 005.10.100.016 A
7 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 40 SW27 UNI 5712 10.9 ZN 002.60.150.099



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

005.10.110.034 A - Blade GL4-D500

Prosition

Ul A WN =

Menge

N NN N -

Bezeichnung

Blade Fitting Frame Left
Bush

Skid Plates Complete D.250
Lock Nut

Bolt

Blade

"_!'}
4
& :
e
f=
| 2
@Sr 6
»
] 5
= 3
ek \
Modell
GL4
D16,5 X D28 X 11
GL4
M16 DIN 982

M16 X 65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN
180 TV EINSCH. 1 LOCH

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

005.15.200.002
005.40.100.001
001.10.140.061
002.35.110.005
002.60.100.002
005.10.100.036

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

001.10.140.061 - Skid Plates Complete D.250 GL4

Prosition

O 0O NO UL A WN -

-
o

Menge

L i T i i i i i

Bezeichnung
Bearing Flange
Retaining Ring
Radial Shaft Seal Ring
Skid Plate D.250
Skid Plate Bracket
Washer
Countersunk Screw
Countersunk Screw
Ball Bearing
Grease Nipple

<\
- (, -
AN s
1 . )J.
' il 9
1
- 6

Modell

GL4 D112 / D72 H = 40,5
D72 X 2,5 UNI 7437

D45 X D72 X 8 DIN 3760-A NBR
GL4

GL4

D13 X D49 X 6,5

M12 X 20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN
M08 X 16 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN
D35 X D72 X 27 - 3207
M06 X 1 DIN 71412

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

004.20.100.004
002.50.130.006
002.50.120.003
001.10.140.060
001.20.110.009
002.55.120.002
002.60.160.004
002.60.160.001
002.30.100.004
002.60.120.001

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

005.10.110.035 A - Blade GL4-D500

Prosition

Ul A WN =

Menge

N P~ NN HN

Bezeichnung

Bush

Skid Plates Complete D.250
Lock Nut

Bolt

Blade Fitting Frame Right
Blade

3
3
& 5
&
r
(=) ]
& 1
6
4
Modell
D16,5 X D28 X 11
GL4
M16 DIN 982
M16 X 65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN
GL4

180 TV EINSCH. 1 LOCH

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

005.40.100.001
001.10.140.061
002.35.110.005
002.60.100.002
005.15.200.003
005.10.100.035

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

001.10.140.061 - Skid Plates Complete D.250 GL4

Prosition

O 0O NO UL A WN -

-
o

Menge

L i T i i i i i

Bezeichnung
Bearing Flange
Retaining Ring
Radial Shaft Seal Ring
Skid Plate D.250
Skid Plate Bracket
Washer
Countersunk Screw
Countersunk Screw
Ball Bearing
Grease Nipple

<\
- (, -
AN s
1 . )J.
' il 9
1
- 6

Modell

GL4 D112 / D72 H = 40,5
D72 X 2,5 UNI 7437

D45 X D72 X 8 DIN 3760-A NBR
GL4

GL4

D13 X D49 X 6,5

M12 X 20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN
M08 X 16 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN
D35 X D72 X 27 - 3207
M06 X 1 DIN 71412

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

004.20.100.004
002.50.130.006
002.50.120.003
001.10.140.060
001.20.110.009
002.55.120.002
002.60.160.004
002.60.160.001
002.30.100.004
002.60.120.001

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.03.010.018 C - Driving Group GL4-110 540/MIN

12

9 fe S
';ar"‘-\ 7 )

@) /

e @_, ;”{.r'

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung
2 Flange
2 Washer
2 Hexagon Screw
26 Spring Washer
Lock Washer
18 Hexagon Screw
Hexagon Screw
Washer

O 0O N O Ul A WN -
=
o

= =
= O

-
N

Gearbox
Gearbox
Hexagon Shaft

e
N O b

Hexagon Screw

= =
[ee] w
H 0 0O NNDNFRRLRNRLRKFERDMO®

-
(o]

Central Gearbox

Gearbox Plate Left
Gearbox Plate Right
Adjustment Spring

Driver For Flexible Coupling
Elastische Kupplung

Countersunk Screw

Modell

GL4

D16 X D45 X 12

M14 X 50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

12,2 X 21,1 X 2,5 DIN 127

14,2 X 24,1 X 3,0 DIN 127

M12 X 25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

M14 X 45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
GL4-110-140

GL4-110-140

10 X 8 X 60 DIN 6885

BRM00227 LF600EX3,10CH41SD35
BRM00228 LFX600PEX3,10CH41SD35
GL4 110/120

GL4-130

BALBONI D.125 M12

M12 X 40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

M12 X 40 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN
GB.01189 M501,60DINWDINBS

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

001.20.100.016
002.55.120.001
002.60.150.023
002.50.100.002
002.50.100.003
002.60.150.033
002.60.150.038
002.55.110.005
001.20.100.006
001.20.100.012
002.20.130.003
004.30.150.087
004.30.150.088
001.30.150.019
004.10.160.046
004.10.160.015
002.60.150.022
002.60.160.003

~

w

13

10

Revision

004.30.100.002 A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

004.30.100.002 A - Central Gearbox GB.01189 M501,60DINWDINB5

Jscason ms e

& _jeorieries e rat Feata

3 joomc maws mE
.

4 |mowes rmwmae
| s £
4 o Wl coere

t'_u e .nrc.mnu [ s
(28 {onete ha a0 0 e waneacATS
0 Damate i 7 T b

l e

Cﬂ. - aarwte Copols corvica T Clhonte

70w

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Disegnatora: |

=

" { Diata dhwegro
5 ey # o v pewer e )]
I Dot o1y = osnzor rmrre A
*--Lf o ﬂ@:;—' je, o, gulessee el B e
A T e PT—— [—— wnnﬂm MSM E0DINWDINES 63.01'189
| e ity 1:1,60 | ot 1000 |Shireeoent 303 i ] |
— Rapert Towes an sntie | o o st Dot sbooics [ ]

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell
Gear Box

Cover

Tellerrad

Kegelrad

Input Shaft

Albero R50 W B L49 Corto

Kugellager 30207

Cuscinetto Radiale A Sfere Ad Una Corona
Anello Elastico 35 Uni 7436

Anello Elastico 40 Uni 7436

Anello Uni 7437 - 72

Washer

Washer

Tappo Olio Brug. 3/8 Din 906 Zin-Loc
Tappo Sfiato Conico Valv. 3/8 Ottone
Wellendichtring

Schrauben Te Iso 4018 M8x16

GL404261

O© 0O NOUL A~ WN

= =
= O

i e e e
o Ul A WN
A WL NFFHEHNKFFRNNREHFRRERRRBR

—
N

Kodex Revision
01.142LF000
02.14200401
03.142160C0
04.142160P0
05.14200100
05.14200115
06.30207
06.6207
11.AES.35.36
11.AES.40.36
11.AES.72.37
13.35*%45*1
13.35*%45*2
37.T7.3-8-906 ZL
37.TSVCO.3-8-0
07.35*72*7.TC
1S04018-8X16



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

004.30.150.087 - Gearbox BRM00227 LF600EX3,10CH41SD35

e, K meame T WL e DI s T MiEms [TV |7 3AM
- - 18 v Deneicoins X R coacE LaITE
warroere Prmp———- corna s mesra g (e sam messs| BRM.00227 |
X e g i = i LFGO0EX-3,10-CH415d35
) & ¥
o
»o g@ m
®0

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Housing 100.019.000
2 1 Cover 120.019.000
3 1 Ring Gear 130.019.310.01
4 1 Pinion 140.019.310.00
5 1 Sleeve 150.019.000
6 1 Seeger Uni 7436 - 50 510.50.7436
7 3 Retaining Ring 510.90.7437
8 2 Space Disc 530.50X62X2
9 1 Space Disc 530.51X89X2
10 1 Space Disc 530.RAM90.0.5
11 4 Seal 550.RAME.3-8
12 2 Bearing 560.32011
13 2 Bearing 560.32210
14 1 Shaft Seal 570.50X90X10.TC
15 2 Shaft Seal 570.55X90X10.TC
16 6 Hexagon Screw 580.8X16.ES
17 4 Plug Scrwe QOil 590.T.3-8.906
18 1 Plug Scrwe QOil 590.T.3-8.908



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

004.30.150.088 - Gearbox BRM00228 LFX600PEX3,10CH41SD35

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

N G comcE D SC UDONE.

' (RN [BOEATELA P TA E MG PO
3 T COREATID FHTD Fast

11 v [menane COROHA £31 1838 N L D3 ERAGORD
“ 1 [aesaean e £9 18 30 MUY 180 82 S
[ (BT e T R T
5 | 1 [aseom TANOTTO Com

? v [zmenom Comg ATTACCO Poawa

" (T EEEm 0ed Lpe TN

' [T e

w | 3 s mrcam o Tn

" 1 assasssany reiscas it

W | 3 [sssamedy [sreasoms wrery

Bt esuen (e

W |1 [sesasns [emce wns

w1 [semasess (e maamsa s

W 4 [samamse “oummarces nave o1

W |3 [seesmee cuscRaTIO e

T r ey Touscnario soes

w | 3 [smaum (omcremo e

| 1 [meamamie (N0 o TEMITA st e TC
1|t [msamaw e Lanties o e sew e

B |t [msaserc (AL 0 TEMITA 38w TE

B | 4 |mwan VT pnasoaE W

% | 4 [memwes VTR ELASORALE 114

® | 4 [metiawe TAPRG 5455 G CoRCO Davios

» |

o

(L )
1| emeeTra pe

[T 5410 0L G CORCD
TARGeETIA B

P

ouTeyT e Ll FOTEAEA S EATRATA o (LS B EITRATA CIWNTTA (DA A ore
eyt o e 26,59 = et e B3 WP | et remammars 45 13042015 ur BRM
sadrpm. u e Ky r M | Conmiom

; 18 / X coace conce cLesre
u | OUTPUT i —— | | Dwnty picond
_JB""" | 2arroere weareara coerie 8 e . meeasssasas messes BRM.00228
% ::;m 1:3 10 | rri— Sy [T —— _-.;-7 i [ S—
[ TN A o po— Deotr wiconsmt LFX600PEX-3,10-CH415Sd35
=
v Sg
9

| sowssaroee

@

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell
1 1 Housing

2 1 Cover

3 1 Ring Gear

4 1 Pinion

5 1 Pinion

6 1 Sleeve

7 1 Pump Connection
8 1 Retaining Ring

9 1 Seeger Uni 7436 - 50
10 3 Retaining Ring
11 1 Space Disc

12 2 Space Disc

13 1 Space Disc

14 2 Space Disc

15 1 Space Disc

16 4 Seal

17 2 Bearing

18 2 Bearing

19 2 Bearing

20 1 Shaft Seal

21 1 Shaft Seal

22 2 Shaft Seal

23 4 Hexagon Screw
24 6 Hexagon Screw
25 4 Plug Scrwe Oil
26 1 Vent Plug

Kodex
100.019.003
120.019.000
130.019.310.00
140.019.310.01
140.019.310.02
150.019.000
220.019.000
510.40.7436
510.50.7436
510.90.7437
530.40X52X1
530.50X62X2
530.51X89X2
530.55X68X0.5
530.RAM90.0.5
550.RAME.3-8
560.32008
560.32011
560.32210
570.40X68X8.TC
570.50X90X10.TC
570.55X90X10.TC
580.10X25.ES
580.8X16.ES
590.T.3-8.906
590.TSVCO.3-8

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.04.010.022 - Group Three-Point GL4-110

Prosition
1

u b~ wWwN

Menge

N =~ N =

Bezeichnung
Washer

Three Point
Lock Nut

Flat Iron
Hexagon Screw

Modell

21,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 125-A
GL4

M20 DIN 982

GL4-110

M20 X 50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

002.55.110.008
001.25.100.048
002.35.110.006
001.30.120.262
002.60.150.026

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

001.25.100.048 - Three Point GL4

Prosition

H = O 0 NO U W
= O

[
w N

Menge

N NN FH ULHE R R R KFNWO

10 -

Bezeichnung
Pin Splint

Pin

Support
Hexagon Screw
Hexagon Nut
Lock Nut

Pin

Washer

Clevis 700 Std Oil Tank
Lock Nut
Distance Bush
Hexagon Screw

Modell

D10

D22 - D28 L=218

GL4

M10 X 40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN
M10 UNI 5589 ZN

M10 DIN 982

D19 - D25 L=202

21,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 125-A
GL4

M20 DIN 982

D23 X D45 X 12

M20 X 90 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex

002.65.100.001
002.10.100.010
002.25.115.001
002.60.150.105
002.35.100.010
002.35.110.002
002.10.100.009
002.55.110.008
001.25.100.047
002.35.110.006
002.15.100.022
002.60.150.095

Revision



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

200.05.010.001 A - Group Fix Wheel GL4-GL2 FIX

Prosition
1
2

Menge

Bezeichnung
Kit Fix Wheel
Kit Fix Wheel

0

Modell
GL4
GL4

Kodex
025.10.100.025
025.10.100.026

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Revision
A
A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.10.100.026 A - Kit Fix Wheel GL4

2
3
1
> »
. O
0 :
!
=
o))
’ ‘{/—;
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Hexagon Screw M16 X 40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 002.60.150.003 A
2 1 Mounting Wheel Left GL4 001.20.150.049 B

3 1 Kit Wheel GL4-SL-BV D.200 025.10.100.001 A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.10.100.001 A - Kit Wheel GL4-SL-BV D.200

e
11
-
4
o 5
Q
1 8
6 2
3 }\‘k\ ) Z i 1
\ Q) 7
. ©

s Q) -

LV
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Cover Ring D200 D25 X D52 X 4,5 002.55.100.001
2 1 Pin GL4 002.10.100.007 A
3 1 Lock Nut M14 DIN 982 002.35.110.003
4 1 Grease Nipple M06 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.001
5 1 Retaining Ring D25 X 2,0 UNI 7435 002.50.130.003
6 1 Washer 15,0 X 28,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.006
7 1 Wheel D200 L=169 002.45.110.001 A
8 2 Ball Bearing D25 X D52 X 20,6 - 3205-2RS 002.30.100.020



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

025.10.100.025 A - Kit Fix Wheel GL4

Prosition
1
2
3

Menge
2
1
1

Bezeichnung
Hexagon Screw
Mounting Wheel Right
Kit Wheel

) )
EX=,
e )/

Modell

M16 X 40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
GL4

GL4-SL-BV D.200

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

Kodex Revision
002.60.150.003 A
001.20.150.050 B
025.10.100.001 A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.10.100.001 A - Kit Wheel GL4-SL-BV D.200

e
11
-
4
o 5
Q
1 8
6 2
3 }\‘k\ ) Z i 1
\ Q) 7
. ©

s Q) -

LV
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Cover Ring D200 D25 X D52 X 4,5 002.55.100.001
2 1 Pin GL4 002.10.100.007 A
3 1 Lock Nut M14 DIN 982 002.35.110.003
4 1 Grease Nipple M06 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.001
5 1 Retaining Ring D25 X 2,0 UNI 7435 002.50.130.003
6 1 Washer 15,0 X 28,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.006
7 1 Wheel D200 L=169 002.45.110.001 A
8 2 Ball Bearing D25 X D52 X 20,6 - 3205-2RS 002.30.100.020



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.40.100.081 - Chain Protection BV-125

3
L. ¥
3 g ) 4
1 i ﬂ{‘j ﬁ
W (g
ijJ
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Washer 08,4 X 16,0 X 1,6 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.010
2 1 Pin Bolt D. 3 X 50 UNI 1336 002.65.110.001
3 1 Rod For Chain Protection BV 110 002.25.130.015
4 29 Chain 4 GLIEDER D7 002.25.110.009



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

200.08.020.042 A - Self Supply Pump And Tank GL4-110-120-130-50

Prosition

o NOUL A~ WNH OOO

N N NN B B B B B B B B 2 B
A W H O O O®MWOOW®MOWSSADINNOO

Washer

Spring Washer
Hexagon Screw
Hydraulic Dsitributor
Rapid Connector

Copper Sealing Ring
10 Double Nipples
Copper Sealing Ring
Double Nipples
Hydraulic Cylinder
Banjo Bolt

H R PR R R KRR RRRFRR~R>DND

w w o =
o

Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Suport

Lock Washer
Hexagon Screw
Hexagon Screw
Lock Nut

13,0 X 24,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A
12,2 X 21,1 X 2,5 DIN 127

M12 X 25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

G1/2 - 25-40L/MIN

M1/2

G1/2

M3/8-M3/8

G3/8

M1/4-M3/8

3393-32 X 20 X 120 (0600-0720)
G3/8

SAE R1AT W1/490-W1/490L=270
SAE R1AT W1/490-W1/490L=270
SAE R1AT W1/490-W1/490L=470
SAE R1AT W1/490-W1/490L=470
SAE R1AT W3/8-03/8 L=800

SAE R1AT W3/8-03/8 L=800

SAE R1AT W1/4-W1/490° L=1900
SAE R1AT W1/4-W1/490° L=1900
SAE R1AT W1/4-W1/490° L=1900
SAE R1AT W1/4-W1/490° L=1900
GL4

08,1 X 14,8 X 2,0 DIN 127

MO8 X 20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN

MO06 X 60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN

M06 DIN 982

3 2
25 44
- a1 sd
. 32
¢ 4 » 4 P
g P 42 e B 43 &S
26 45 " o 41 Bt 45
8 15 “% 3 }“
- ! A B 2T
3= . 3 7 3g ” 16 = g“"-? A
13 3 K d 39 % s
! -5 d : 25
. A " 47
::-3 v ¥ r“\.\: = = 18
8 i ’ \\\ :‘Qﬁ\ \\\ :_:: 46 36
£ 9 - 3 9 Thes ,
7 S—aft / & \'\ & b A0
5 & .~ 2B AN 5
~ 536 % ] = 3\ -
< Q) e 53 28° /8 7 28 e
i N oo 5 20 /05
- & 4 5 \ 7 6 X L Pp
3 23 M o D R\ 9 NG
' 2 - - \
1 Ey® &\ 48
X :“\[A 390 3% 35 6 5 :
19 o ??Q 34 ) N\ t ?3‘ A
24 " 51 10 \e¥’ e 9 ? an -
[ 31 32 a® L (MmN , s W 8
T ~<9 . = 6 - £
\ sfe] 4 o 14
‘(l‘ “‘f-;r 4 S\ 5 ¥y 8 5 27 55
& 5% e b N y
30 4
3331 50 32 5 1
32
Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision

002.55.110.005
002.50.100.002
002.60.150.033
003.30.120.001
003.10.100.001

003.45
003.15
003.45
003.15
003.55
003.25

.100.001
.100.008
.100.004
.100.007
.100.028
.110.001

003.20.110.528
003.20.110.528
003.20.110.529
003.20.110.529
003.20.110.459
003.20.110.459
003.20.110.458
003.20.110.458
003.20.110.458
003.20.110.458
001.20.145.004
002.50.100.005
002.60.150.034
002.60.150.060
002.35.110.011



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

AP NP R P NNNMNMNM-EREAERNEFEFREPRWONERARNRERD

Double Nipples
Hydraulic Hose
Hydraulic Hose
Double Nipples
Hydraulic Hose
Double Nipples
Double Nipples
Copper Sealing Ring
Hydraulic Hose
Suction Filter
Copper Sealing Ring
Tank Standard 30 Liter
Washer

Lock Nut

Hexagon Screw
Double Nipples
Copper Sealing Ring
Double Nipples
Valves

Rprotection Caps
Rprotection Caps
O-Ring

Vent Screw

Suport

Washer

Hydraulic Pump
Bolt

M1/4 - M1/2

SAE R1AT W3/8-03/8 L=0800
SAE R1AT W3/8-03/8 L=0850
M3/8-M1/2

SAE R2AT W1/290-W1/290 L=600
M1/2-M3/4

M3/4-M3/4

G3/4

SAE R2AT W3/490°-W3/4 L=0500
G1 - G3/4F

G1

GL4-95-120

21,0 X 37,0 X 3,0 DIN 125-A
M20 DIN 982

M20 X 50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
M1/2 - M1/2

G1/4

M1/4-M1/4

G1/4 AMA 37962

G1/2 - BLAU

G1/2 - GELB

OR 213 3,53 X 23,40

G3/4

4X1/4

09,0 X 32,0 X 2,0 DIN 9021
11 CC DX GR.2

M08 X 30 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN

http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

003.15.100.004
003.20.110.146
003.20.110.419
003.15.100.003
003.20.110.210
003.15.100.002
003.15.100.009
003.45.100.007
003.20.110.198
003.40.100.003
003.45.100.002
003.35.110.084
002.55.110.008
002.35.110.006
002.60.150.026
003.15.100.001
003.45.100.003
003.15.100.005
003.50.100.004
003.10.105.004
003.10.105.003
003.65.100.001
003.25.100.006
001.20.135.003
002.55.110.011
003.40.100.012
002.60.100.027



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

003.40.100.012 - Hydraulic Pump 11 CC DX GR.2

! )
A
| % < (@)% 1
o)
>
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
0 0 Connector G3/4 003.10.115.003
0 0 Bevel BF3 Zz=18 003.40.105.004

1 2 Connector G1/2 - GR.1/2 003.10.115.002



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

060.90.100.036 - Drive Shaft 8G4N0O61CER07001 B&P

Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Drive Shaft - Drwing 8G4N061CER07001 060.90.200.036D
2 1 Protection BONDIOLI G4 L=101 060.90.115.005



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

200.05.040.001 A - Group Wheel GL4

2
»
1
\
)

oY)
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 1 Roller Bracket Central Complete GL4-DRITTES ZENTRALES RAD 001.20.150.046

2 1 Kit Wheel GL4-SL-BV D.200 025.10.100.001 A



Fischer srl the "Mower Specialist" for Wine and Fruit Growers http://parts.fmg.bz.it/report/index/10475

025.10.100.001 A - Kit Wheel GL4-SL-BV D.200

e
11
-
4
o 5
Q
1 8
6 2
3 }\‘k\ ) Z i 1
\ Q) 7
. ©

s Q) -

LV
Prosition Menge Bezeichnung Modell Kodex Revision
1 2 Cover Ring D200 D25 X D52 X 4,5 002.55.100.001
2 1 Pin GL4 002.10.100.007 A
3 1 Lock Nut M14 DIN 982 002.35.110.003
4 1 Grease Nipple M06 X 1 DIN 71412 002.60.120.001
5 1 Retaining Ring D25 X 2,0 UNI 7435 002.50.130.003
6 1 Washer 15,0 X 28,0 X 2,5 DIN 125-A 002.55.110.006
7 1 Wheel D200 L=169 002.45.110.001 A
8 2 Ball Bearing D25 X D52 X 20,6 - 3205-2RS 002.30.100.020



